shares will be entitled to receive such number of Meme Coins as is determined by dividing the number of shares of Common Stock (or Common Stock Equivalents) held by
each such holder as of the Record Date by sixty (60) (rounding down to the nearest increment of sixty (60) shares). For example, a Record Holder holding one hundred and
twenty-five (125) shares of Common Stock as of the Record Date will only be entitled to receive two (2) Meme Coins (i.e., one (1) Meme Coin in respect of each sixty (60)
shares of Common Stock (or Common Stock Equivalents) held as of the Record Date).
 
For Record Holders to receive their portion of the Distribution, such holders must: